SECOUNTY TO THE SECOND SECOND

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

MENARD COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Date: Tuesday, September 10, 2024

Time: 6:00 PM

Location: Menard County Courthouse, 102 South Seventh Street, Petersburg, Illinois 62675

AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Consent Agenda: ACTION ITEM

•Minutes from the 8/29/2024 Meeting

•Minutes from the 08/29/2024 Executive Session

Scheduled/Unscheduled Guests:

Greg Andrews, Veterans' Assistance Program
 OProgram Future

Scheduled County Elected Officials & Staff:

Corey Dowd, Menard County Engineer

OIntergovernmental Agreement with Athens CUSD #213 ACTION ITEM

OResolution 34-24 – Anticipation of Township Bridge Funds for Section

22-02114-00-BR **ACTION ITEM**

•Mark Oller, Menard County Sheriff

OAdoption of New Paper Service Rates

ACTION ITEM

Molly Bettis, Menard County Treasurer
 OReport and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)

●Martha "Marty" Gum, Menard County Clerk

OReport and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)

Gabe Grosboll, Menard County State's Attorney
 OReport and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)

Dara Worthington, Menard County Coordinator
 OReport and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)

•Individual Board of Commissioners
•Report and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)

Other Scheduled Topics:

●Approval of FY25/26 Intergovernmental Agreement with Sangamon County ACTION ITEM

for the Provision of Public Health Services

●Approval of New Monthly Rates for Countryside Estates ACTION ITEM

Studio - \$1495.00 per month Eff. 10/01/2024 New Renters & 01/01/2025 Current Renters

One Bedroom - \$2075.00 per month Eff. 10/01/2024 New Renters &

01/01/2025 Current Renters

●Discussion of Sale of County Property ACTION ITEM

Executive Session

As needed

Adjournment ACTION ITEM